MeasureIT
Web Tension Systems
P r e s s d u c t o r ® R a d i a l  L o a d  C e l l s
Tension measurement for web processes
A quality load cell system
–  f o r  d e p e n d a b l e  t e n s i o n  m e a s u r e m e n t
Quality Tension Measurements
ABB’s PRT load cells come in four measurement

ments, adapter for different shaft diameters and
an anti-rotation pin. Correct ordering numbers
can be found in the Ordering guide.
Dead shaft adapter kit is available for follow-
ing shaft diameters:
3/4”, 1”, 1 1/8”, 1 1/4”, 1 1/2”,
20 mm, 25 mm and 30 mm.
9
Bearings for selected live shaft sizes
Load Cell PFRL 101A PFRL 101B PRFL 101C PFRL 101D
Nominal
load kN 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 1.0 2.0 5.0 5.0
Ibs 112 112 112 112 225 225 225 112 225 450 1125 1125
Load cell
hole dia. mm 32 351) 351) 40 40 47 52 80 80 80 110 125
inch 1.26 1.38 1.38 1.57 1.57 1.85 2.05 3.15 3.15 3.15 4.33 4.92
Dist. between
snap rings mm 14 11 14 16 16 18 18 23 23 23 28 31
inch 0.55 0.43 0.55 0.63 0.63 0.71 0.71 0.91 0.91 0.91 1.10 1.22
Self-aligned ball bearing
SKF# 2201E 1202E 2202E 2203E 2203E 2204E 2205E 2208E 2208E 2208E 2212E 2214E
shaft dia. mm 12 15 15 17 17 20 25 40 40 40 60 70
inch 0.47 0.59 0.59 0.67 0.67 0.79 0.98 1.57 1.57 1.57 2.36 2.76
Spherical roller bearing
SKF# 22205E 22208E 22208E 22208E 22212E 22214E
shaft dia. mm 25 40 40 40 60 70
inch 0.98 1.57 1.57 1.57 2.36 2.76
A B
C
A B
C
Grease nipple
ABB recommend to use sealed bearings that will
meet most demands in web handling machinery
without the need for regular greasing operations.
However, if greasable bearings must be used,
ABB offer, as an option, load cells modified for
grease nipples. This option is available for PFRL
101B, PFRL 101C and PFRL 101D.
See the Ordering guide on page 10 for correct
ordering numbers.
A = Shaft diameter
B = Load cell hole diameter
C = Distance between snap rings
1) Please specify desired snap ring distance when ordering.
Note:

1) English, German, Italian, French, Japanese, Portugese
14
Ordering guide
Product
Load cells Nominal load kN (Ibs) Bearing diameter mm (inch) Distance between snap rings mm (inch)
0.5 (112) 32 (1.26) 14 (0.55)
0.5 (112) 35 (1.38) 11 (0.43)
0.5 (112) 35 (1.38) 14 (0.55)
0.5 (112) 40 (1.57) 16 (0.63)
1.0 (225) 40 (1.57) 16 (0.63)
1.0 (225) 47 (1.85) 18 (0.71)
1.0 (225)* 52 (2.05) 18 (0.71)
0.5 (112)* 80 (3.15) 23 (0.91)
1.0 (225)* 80 (3.15) 23 (0.91)
2.0 (450)* 80 (3.15) 23 (0.91)
5.0 (1125)* 110 (4.33) 28 (1.10)
5.0 (1125)* 125 (4.92) 31 (1.22)
Table shows ordering numbers for load cells with a hole in one of the two lids ...R1, ...R502, ...R1002
Ordering numbers for load cells with a hole in both lids end with ...R11, ...R512, ...R1012 (second last digit is 1)
Grease nipple Load cell modification for grease nipple. (note. one per order.)
*Available for the above marked load cells. Grease nipple kit mounted. One kit per load cell.
Dead shaft adapter Load cell PFRL 101A-0.5 kN for dead shaft application
Load cell PFRL 101B-1.0 kN for dead shaft application
Dead shaft adapter kit for shaft diameter 3/4”
1”
1 1/8”
1 1/4”
1 1/2”
20 mm
25 mm
30 mm
Connection cables (PVC free) Cable with female connector, 8 m
Cable with female connector, 20 m
Cable with female connector, 50 m
Cable with angular female connector, 8 m
Cable with angular female connector, 20 m
Cable with angular female connector, 50 m
Mounting brackets PFRL 101A/B
PFRL 101C
PFRL 101D
Junction box
Tension Electronics PFEA 111, IP 20
PFEA 112, IP 20
PFEA 113, IP 20
PFEA 111, IP 65
PFEA 112, IP 65
PFEA 113, IP 65
PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 1 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Voltage output (connected to AO1)
PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 2 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Voltage output (connected to AO1,2)
PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 3 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Voltage output (connected to AO1,2,3)
PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 4 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Voltage output (connected to AO1,2,3,4)
PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 1 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Current output (connected to AO1)
PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 2 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Current output (connected to AO1,2)
PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 3 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Current output (connected to AO1,2,3)
PFEA 113, IP 65, incl. 4 insulation amplifier PXUB 201 - Current output (connected to AO1,2,3,4)
Options
Insulation amplifier PXUB 201
Power supply unit SD821 (2,5 A)
Power supply unit SD822 (5 A)
Power supply unit SD823 (10 A)
Floor cubicle MNS Select, ventilated IP 21
Floor cubicle MNS Select, sealed IP 54
Model designation
PFRL 101A-0.5
PFRL 101A-0.5
PFRL 101A-0.5
PFRL 101A-0.5
PFRL 101B-1.0
PFRL 101B-1.0
PFRL 101B-1.0
PFRL 101C-0.5
PFRL 101C-1.0
PFRL 101C-2.0